
Grant Applications: Granted Requested

Barnardos NZ Inc $21,750 $39,470

Bowls Southland Inc $33,750 $50,000

Indian Community Southland Inc $6,000 $26,028

Invercargill Community Patrol Charitable Trust $1,200 $5,000

Invercargill Golf Club Inc $700 $700

Invercargill Pistol Club Inc $5,000 $5,000

Order of St John - Murihiku Health $25,113 $25,113

Sir John Kirwan Foundation $75,000 $150,000

Southland Cricket Association Inc $20,000 $30,000

Southland Football Inc $78,750 $105,000

Southland Kennel Association Inc $1,500 $3,667

Southland Society of Model Engineers Inc $1,500 $2,000

Southland Softball Association Inc $30,000 $40,000

Southland Youth One Stop Shop Trust $18,750 $25,000

Tuurama Trust $5,000 $15,000

SCHOLARSHIPS:
      Invercargill Sejong Taekwondo Club Inc - Noah Smith, Cooper Gough, Brock Monaghan Neutze - $3,300 $6,988

      Oceania Taekwondo Championships, Tahiti, French Polynesia

Motorcyling New Zealand Inc - Seth Morrow - Australian Junior Motocross Nationals, Queensland $1,000 $1,500

Southland Girls' High School - Danica Kramers - World Fitness Championships, Ostrava, Czech Republic $2,500 $3,500

Southland Men's Netball - Josh Cocker - Trans-Tasman Netball series, Auckland $700 $1,500

Grants declined in full:

NZ Red Cross Inc - outside of current authorised purpose criteria 

Paralympics New Zealand Inc - outside of current authorised purpose criteria

Royal NZ Pipe Bands Assn - outside of current authorised purpose criteria

TOTAL $331,513

Declaration of Interests:

with regard to that grant application.

1. Paddy O'Brien declared an interest in the Bowls Southland grant application.
2. Both Alan Dennis and Chris Ward declared an interest in the Invercargill Golf Club grant application. 
3. Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Paralympics New Zealand grant application.
4. Chris Ward declared an interest in the Southland Football grant application.
5. Jason McKenzie declared an interest in the Southland Youth One Stop Shop grant application. 

September 2022                                                                                                           
Grants Approved     $331,513

Where a Trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting 


